NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL REGULAR SESSION 7:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2009 COUNCIL CHAMBERS SHOWERS BUILDING, 401 N. MORTON ST.

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. AGENDA SUMMATION
- III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FOR: None
- IV. REPORTS FROM:
 - 1. Councilmembers
 - 2. The Mayor and City Offices
 - 3. Council Committees
 - 4. Public
- V. APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS
- VI. LEGISLATION FOR SECOND READING AND RESOLUTIONS
- 1. <u>Resolution 09-04</u> To Reapprove Recommendations of the Mayor for Distribution of Community Development Block Grant Funds for 2009

Committee Recommendation: N/A

2. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 09-02</u> To Specially Appropriate from the General Fund Expenditures Not Otherwise Appropriated (Appropriating Funds from the General Fund for Additional Design Services for Improvements at the Atwater and Henderson Intersection)

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 8 - 0 - 1

3. Ordinance 09-06 To Amend Title 15 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Vehicles and Traffic" (Changes in Provisions Regarding One-Way Alleys, Various Parking Regulations, Crosswalks, and Penalties)

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 4-2-3

4. Ordinance 09-05 To Amend Title 4 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Business Licenses and Regulations" Re: Replacing Section 4.04.110 (Lunch Wagon) and Chapter 4.16 (Itinerant Merchants) with Chapter 4.16 (Itinerant Merchants, Solicitors, and Peddlers)

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 3 - 1 - 5

VII. LEGISLATION FOR FIRST READING

- 1. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 09-03</u> To Effect Refunding of the City of Bloomington 1998 General Obligation Bonds
- 2. Ordinance 09-07 An Ordinance Concerning the Current Refunding by the City of Bloomington, Indiana, of its General Obligation Bonds of 1998; Authorizing the Issuance of General Obligation Refunding Bonds for Such Purpose; Providing for the Safeguarding of the Interests of the Owners of Said Refunding Bonds; Other Matters Connected Therewith; and Repealing Ordinances Inconsistent Herewith
- 3. <u>Ordinance 09-08</u> An Ordinance of the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, Approving the Issuance and Sale of Refunding Revenue Bonds by the City for and on Behalf of the Bloomington Parks and Recreation District to Provide a Savings to the Park District

Please note: These and other related items are scheduled for final action at a Special Session on April 29, 2009.

VIII. PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR (This section of the agenda will be limited to 25 minutes maximum, with each speaker limited to 5 minutes)

IX. ADJOURNMENT

Posted & Distributed: Thursday, April 9, 2009